

BID TABULATION

DATE: BIDS TO BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN WEDNESDAY, MAY 27, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.
REFER TO NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR OPENING DATE, TIME AND INSTRUCTIONS
NAME OF PROJECT: 2020 Highway Sidewalk Program

MC PROJECT NO.: RAC038
MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF RAHWAY
COUNTY: Union

MC PROJECT NO.: RAC038		CITY OF RAHWAY		BIDDER 1		BIDDER 2		BIDDER 3	
MUNICIPALITY:		City of Rahway		Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd, Suite 12C 0 Brick, NJ 08723		JAG Paving Corp 220 Kearney Ave 0 Kearney, NJ 07032		Berto Construction 625 Leesville Ave 0 Rahway, NJ 07065	
COUNTY:		Union							
BASE BID- VARIOUS LOCATIONS									
ITEM	DESCRIPTION			UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES AND DEVICES			LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	POLICE TRAFFIC DIRECTORS			THANK LIQUOR	200	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 15,400.00
3	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR			SY	17	\$ 1.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00
4	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE			TON	4	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
5	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK			SY	204	\$ 225.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,800.00
6	HOT MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY, 2" THICK			SY	11	\$ 1.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00
7	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK			SY	5	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	RESET FLAGSTONE			SY	26	\$ 135.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,300.00
9	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB			LF	71	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,325.00
10	GRANITE CURB			LF	10	\$ 70.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00
11	BLUESTONE CURB			LF	25	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 17,875.00
12	STEEL TREE PLATE			LF	20	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
13	STUMP REMOVAL			UN	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	STUMP GRINDING			UN	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
15	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER			UN	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
16	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 12" TO 24" DIAMETER			UN	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,613.00	\$ 2,613.00
17	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER			UN	19	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 47,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID						\$	163,152.00	\$	204,950.00
								\$	183,675.00

ALTERNATE BID 'A' - VARIOUS LOCATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
5A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	91	\$ 225.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 16,380.00
6A	RESET FLAGSTONE	SY	9	\$ 135.00	\$ 1,215.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 180.00
14A	STUMP GRINDING	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
17A	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	UNIT	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,388.00	\$ 13,164.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'A'				\$	34,690.00	\$	27,375.00	\$	30,074.00

ALTERNATE BID 'B' - VARIOUS LOCATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3B	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	10	\$ 1.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
4B	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
5B	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	73	\$ 225.00	\$ 16,425.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 13,140.00
7B	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, REINFORCED, 6" THICK	SY	4	\$ 270.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00
9B	9" X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	32	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,840.00
12B	STEEL TREE PLATE	LF	10	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00
14B	STUMP GRINDING	UNIT	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
17B	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	UNIT	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,388.00	\$ 13,164.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'B'				\$	30,437.00	\$	28,900.00	\$	36,694.00

BID TABULATION

DATE: BIDS TO BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN WEDNESDAY, MAY 27, 2020 at 5:00 P.M.
REFER TO NOTICE TO BIDDERS FOR OPENING DATE, TIME AND INSTRUCTIONS
NAME OF PROJECT: 2020 Railway Sidewalk Program

MC PROJECT NO.: RAC038
MUNICIPALITY: CITY OF RAHWAY
COUNTY: Union

BIDDER 1	BIDDER 2	BIDDER 3
Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd, Suite 12C 0	JAG Paving Corp 220 Kearney Ave 0	Berto Construction 625 Leesville Ave 0

ALTERNATE BID 'C' - VARIOUS LOCATIONS

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
3C	HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	SY	9	\$ 1.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
4C	HOT MIX ASPHALT 9.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE	TON	2	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
5C	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	58	\$ 225.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 10,440.00
8C	RESET FLAGSTONE	SY	4	\$ 135.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 80.00
9C	9' X 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	LF	37	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,440.00
15C	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 6" TO 12" DIAMETER	UNIT	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
17C	TREE REMOVAL, OVER 24" TO 48" DIAMETER	UNIT	3	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,388.00	\$ 13,164.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID 'C'				\$	26,321.00	\$	24,975.00	\$	32,874.00

BID SCENARIO	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT	TOTAL AMOUNT
BASE BID \$	163,152.00	\$	204,950.00
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A \$	197,842.00	\$	232,325.00
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A +ALTERNATE BID B \$	228,278.00	\$	261,225.00
BASE BID + ALTERNATE BID A +ALTERNATE BID B + ALTERNATE BID C \$	254,600.00	\$	286,200.00
			283,317.00